

BID TABULATION
Runway 5-23 Extension
Middle Georgia Regional Airport (MCN)
29-Jun-23



BASE BID - GRADING, DRAINAGE AND RETAINING WALL				Kiewit Peachtree City, GA		Precision 2000, Inc. Peachtree City, GA		APPARENT LOW BIDDER Piedmont Civil Works Wrens, GA		Griffin Grading & Concrete Cordele, GA	
ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
C-100-14.1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 705,000.00	\$ 705,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 173,250.00	\$ 173,250.00
C-102-5.1	Temporary Construction Exit	2	EA	\$ 9,721.00	\$ 19,442.00	\$ 2,356.00	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 5,861.72	\$ 11,723.44	\$ 4,734.18	\$ 9,468.36
C-102-5.2	Temporary Stone Filter Ring	14	EA	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 2,528.00	\$ 35,392.00	\$ 3,619.49	\$ 50,672.86	\$ 2,152.63	\$ 30,136.82
C-102-5.3	Ditch Crossing	2	EA	\$ 23,064.00	\$ 46,128.00	\$ 2,356.00	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 7,519.45	\$ 15,038.90	\$ 17,612.47	\$ 35,224.94
C-102-5.4	Erosion Control Blanket	29,500	SY	\$ 1.83	\$ 53,985.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 51,625.00	\$ 4.99	\$ 147,205.00	\$ 3.13	\$ 92,335.00
C-102-5.5	Compost Filter Sock	8,500	LF	\$ 17.18	\$ 146,030.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 9.98	\$ 84,830.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 61,625.00
C-102-5.6	Compost Filter Sock Check Dam	90	EA	\$ 458.00	\$ 41,220.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 70,875.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 73,710.00
C-102-5.7	Temporary Inlet Protection	32	EA	\$ 492.00	\$ 15,744.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 236.25	\$ 7,560.00
C-102-5.8	Temporary Seeding (Mulched)	100	AC	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 1,822.00	\$ 182,200.00	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 120,750.00
C-102-5.9	Temporary Skimmer Basin 1, Complete	1	LS	\$ 129,796.00	\$ 129,796.00	\$ 125,700.00	\$ 125,700.00	\$ 102,329.82	\$ 102,329.82	\$ 197,572.23	\$ 197,572.23
C-102-5.10	Temporary Skimmer Basin 2, Complete	1	LS	\$ 65,507.00	\$ 65,507.00	\$ 85,950.00	\$ 85,950.00	\$ 71,578.25	\$ 71,578.25	\$ 184,826.07	\$ 184,826.07
C-102-5.11	Riprap Outlet Protection	130	SY	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 20,540.00	\$ 165.25	\$ 21,482.50	\$ 58.30	\$ 7,579.00
C-102-5.12	Proposed Concrete Flume	310	SY	\$ 363.00	\$ 112,530.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 82,770.00	\$ 106.65	\$ 33,061.50	\$ 111.66	\$ 34,614.60
C-102-5.13	Tree Protection	4	EA	\$ 548.00	\$ 2,192.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 1,890.00
C-102-5.14	Streambank Stabilization	500	LF	\$ 494.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 1,180.00
C-102-5.15	Temporary Downdrain Structure, Complete	2,500	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 168,750.00	\$ 45.86	\$ 114,650.00	\$ 37.19	\$ 92,975.00
C-102-5.16	Temporary Stream Diversion Channel, Complete	2	EA	\$ 19,515.00	\$ 39,030.00	\$ 92,430.00	\$ 184,860.00	\$ 34,452.69	\$ 68,905.38	\$ 23,854.12	\$ 47,708.24
C-102-5.17	Temporary Stream Crossing, Complete	2	EA	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 21,532.93	\$ 43,065.86	\$ 17,612.47	\$ 35,224.94
C-103-8.1	Project Survey, Stakeout, and Record Drawing	1	LS	\$ 65,648.00	\$ 65,648.00	\$ 356,000.00	\$ 356,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 162,084.28	\$ 162,084.28
C-105-6.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 3,649,040.00	\$ 3,649,040.00	\$ 418,027.47	\$ 418,027.47	\$ 1,857,974.86	\$ 1,857,974.86
C-107-4.1	Maintenance of Traffic and Airfield Safety	1	LS	\$ 1,443,940.00	\$ 1,443,940.00	\$ 700,950.00	\$ 700,950.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 281,506.27	\$ 281,506.27
C-109-3.1	Engineer's Field Office - Fixed	12	MTH	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00
D-701-5.1	10'x 10' Precast Box Culvert	2,000	LF	\$ 3,673.00	\$ 7,346,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 9,300,000.00	\$ 3,779.79	\$ 7,559,580.00	\$ 3,646.52	\$ 7,293,040.00
D-701-5.2	15" RCP (Class III)	450	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 46,575.00	\$ 80.58	\$ 36,261.00	\$ 78.64	\$ 35,388.00
D-701-5.3	24" RCP (Class III)	1,450	LF	\$ 123.00	\$ 178,350.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 210,250.00	\$ 107.91	\$ 156,469.50	\$ 110.66	\$ 160,457.00
D-701-5.4	24" RCP (Class V)	88	LF	\$ 169.00	\$ 14,872.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 13,464.00	\$ 152.33	\$ 13,405.04	\$ 125.89	\$ 11,078.32
D-701-5.5	36" RCP (Class III)	1,050	LF	\$ 197.00	\$ 206,850.00	\$ 211.50	\$ 222,075.00	\$ 179.01	\$ 187,960.50	\$ 187.05	\$ 196,402.50
D-701-5.6	36" RCP (Class V)	412	LF	\$ 262.00	\$ 107,944.00	\$ 260.50	\$ 107,326.00	\$ 215.43	\$ 88,757.16	\$ 251.21	\$ 103,498.52
D-701-5.7	Connect New Storm Pipe to Existing Structure	1	EA	\$ 4,858.00	\$ 4,858.00	\$ 4,251.00	\$ 4,251.00	\$ 6,412.38	\$ 6,412.38	\$ 4,945.11	\$ 4,945.11
D-751-5.1	2' x 2' Drop Inlet	4	EA	\$ 11,505.00	\$ 46,020.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 10,584.01	\$ 42,336.04	\$ 3,648.97	\$ 14,595.88
D-751-5.2	3' x 3' Drop Inlet	2	EA	\$ 16,925.00	\$ 33,850.00	\$ 17,705.00	\$ 35,410.00	\$ 16,072.78	\$ 32,145.56	\$ 4,168.62	\$ 8,337.24

D-751-5.3	4' x 4' Drop Inlet	8	EA	\$ 15,485.00	\$ 123,880.00	\$ 20,080.00	\$ 160,640.00	\$ 19,591.90	\$ 156,735.20	\$ 16,493.81	\$ 131,950.48
D-751-5.4	5' x 5' Drop Inlet	15	EA	\$ 29,850.00	\$ 447,750.00	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 403,650.00	\$ 26,014.59	\$ 390,218.85	\$ 23,872.09	\$ 358,081.35
D-752-5.1	24" Flared End Section	5	EA	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 2,699.00	\$ 13,495.00	\$ 2,236.05	\$ 11,180.25	\$ 1,738.01	\$ 8,690.05
D-752-5.2	36" Flared End Section	3	EA	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 4,403.00	\$ 13,209.00	\$ 3,182.91	\$ 9,548.73	\$ 2,938.34	\$ 8,815.02
D-752-5.3	Box Culvert Headwall	1	EA	\$ 195,980.00	\$ 195,980.00	\$ 90,500.00	\$ 90,500.00	\$ 43,827.94	\$ 43,827.94	\$ 26,127.18	\$ 26,127.18
D-752-5.4	Box Culvert Headwall with Concrete Baffles	1	EA	\$ 192,518.00	\$ 192,518.00	\$ 103,430.00	\$ 103,430.00	\$ 78,844.69	\$ 78,844.69	\$ 26,446.12	\$ 26,446.12
D-752-5.5	36" Headwall	1	EA	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 4,415.00	\$ 4,415.00	\$ 3,530.77	\$ 3,530.77	\$ 3,323.24	\$ 3,323.24
F-162-5.1	8' Chain Link Fence	3,700	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 192,400.00	\$ 53.80	\$ 199,060.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 271,950.00
F-162-5.2	Temporary Fence	5,250	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 35.40	\$ 185,850.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 441,000.00
F-162-5.3	New 24-Foot-Wide Double Swing Gate	2	EA	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 7,660.00	\$ 3,938.00	\$ 7,876.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 8,820.00
L-105-2	Demolish MALSR Light Bar – Tower Mounted on Steel Frame	1	EA	\$ 3,574.00	\$ 3,574.00	\$ 19,452.00	\$ 19,452.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00
L-105-3	Demolish MALSR Light Bar – Tower Mounted	5	EA	\$ 3,574.00	\$ 17,870.00	\$ 9,726.00	\$ 48,630.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 14,700.00
L-105-4	Existing MALSR Demolition	1	LS	\$ 9,574.00	\$ 9,574.00	\$ 311,230.00	\$ 311,230.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,875.00
L-105-5	Existing MALSR Shelter Removal	1	LS	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 32,420.00	\$ 32,420.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,660.00
L-108-3	No. 1/0 AWG, BSDC Guard Wire, Installed in Trench or with Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connectors	1,800	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 14.91	\$ 26,838.00	\$ 14.91	\$ 26,838.00
L-108-6	No. 2/0 AWG, XHHW	5,500	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 17.01	\$ 93,555.00	\$ 17.01	\$ 93,555.00
L-110-4	1W-6" PVC Duct Concrete Encased	1,700	LF	\$ 108.00	\$ 183,600.00	\$ 58.40	\$ 99,280.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 151,725.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 151,725.00
L-110-7	3/4 IN. X 10 FT Copper Clad Ground Rods - Supplemental	30	EA	\$ 370.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 304.50	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 304.50	\$ 9,135.00
L-115-1	FAA Handhole - Aircraft Rated	3	EA	\$ 29,361.00	\$ 88,083.00	\$ 17,507.00	\$ 52,521.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 72,450.00
L-125-1	Concrete Bollard	8	EA	\$ 1,969.00	\$ 15,752.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 7,784.00	\$ 724.50	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 724.50	\$ 5,796.00
L-125-19	MALSR Equipment Rack	1	LS	\$ 69,701.00	\$ 69,701.00	\$ 345,590.00	\$ 345,590.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 41,580.00
L-125-24	Utility Requirements / Coordination with Georgia Power	1	LS	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 58,360.00	\$ 58,360.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00
P-101-5.1	Remove Existing Bituminous Pavement and Stone (Road)	5,950	SY	\$ 77.00	\$ 458,150.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 98,770.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 55,632.50	\$ 1.81	\$ 10,769.50
P-101-5.2	Remove Existing Bituminous Pavement and Stone (Airfield)	270	SY	\$ 64.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 4,509.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 70,875.00	\$ 5.66	\$ 1,528.20
P-101-5.3	Asphalt Trench Restoration	270	SY	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 302,940.00	\$ 322.50	\$ 87,075.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 70,875.00	\$ 155.59	\$ 42,009.30
P-151-4.1	Clearing and Grubbing	8	AC	\$ 13,762.00	\$ 110,096.00	\$ 12,448.00	\$ 99,584.00	\$ 9,979.61	\$ 79,836.88	\$ 5,255.55	\$ 42,044.40
P-151-4.2	Remove Existing Fence	4,300	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 39,560.00	\$ 46.32	\$ 199,176.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 54,180.00
P-151-4.3	Remove Existing Gate	3	EA	\$ 1,277.00	\$ 3,831.00	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 3,939.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 787.50
P-151-4.4	Remove Gravel Road	3,700	SY	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 47,656.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 13,320.00
P-151-4.5	Remove Existing Sidewalk and Curb	75	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.10	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 21.78	\$ 1,633.50	\$ 12.09	\$ 906.75
P-151-4.7	Remove Existing Drainage Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,579.00	\$ 1,579.00	\$ 2,259.00	\$ 2,259.00	\$ 4,449.28	\$ 4,449.28	\$ 1,063.66	\$ 1,063.66
P-151-4.8	Remove Existing Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$ 1,579.00	\$ 1,579.00	\$ 2,259.00	\$ 2,259.00	\$ 4,219.28	\$ 4,219.28	\$ 1,063.66	\$ 1,063.66
P-151-4.9	Remove Existing 15" Flared End Section	2	EA	\$ 988.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 3,014.00	\$ 1,017.75	\$ 2,035.50	\$ 488.98	\$ 977.96
P-151-4.10	Remove Existing 18" Flared End Section	5	EA	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 7,535.00	\$ 1,086.75	\$ 5,433.75	\$ 488.98	\$ 2,444.90

ALLOWANCE	Gas Line Relocation Allowance (If required. Payment to be made to the Gas Company or their subcontractor.)	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
ALLOWANCE	Reimbursement of Permit Fees Paid by Contractor	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
PLANS	Traffic Control (In Accordance with GDOT Requirements and Latest Edition of MUTCD)	1	LS	\$ 139,655.00	\$ 139,655.00	\$ 95,690.00	\$ 95,690.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 218,477.10	\$ 218,477.10
GDOT-627-5.1	MSE wall face, wall No. 0 -10 ft., Including Coping	9,665	SF	\$ 109.00	\$ 1,053,485.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 642,722.50	\$ 47.94	\$ 463,340.10	\$ 80.46	\$ 777,645.90
GDOT-627-5.2	MSE wall face, wall No. >10 -20 ft., Including Coping	8,750	SF	\$ 109.00	\$ 953,750.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 581,875.00	\$ 47.94	\$ 419,475.00	\$ 96.95	\$ 848,312.50
GDOT-627-5.3	MSE wall face, wall No. >20-30 ft., Including Coping	7,550	SF	\$ 110.00	\$ 830,500.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 502,075.00	\$ 47.94	\$ 361,947.00	\$ 118.39	\$ 893,844.50
GDOT-627-5.4	MSE wall face, wall No. >30 ft., Including Coping	2,000	SF	\$ 110.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 47.94	\$ 95,880.00	\$ 126.47	\$ 252,940.00
GDOT-627-5.6	Type 7-WS Side Barrier	975	LF	\$ 336.00	\$ 327,600.00	\$ 236.50	\$ 230,587.50	\$ 159.60	\$ 155,610.00	\$ 293.43	\$ 286,094.25
GDOT-627-5.7	Additional MSE backfill	1,000	CY	\$ 124.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 70.99	\$ 70,990.00
SUBTOTAL - BASE BID					\$ 27,282,913.00		\$ 36,964,594.50		\$ 26,360,722.32		\$ 28,173,381.59

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 - RUNWAY 5-23 AND TAXIWAY B EXTENSION PAVING, LIGHTING, AND APPROACH LIGHTING				Kiewit Peachtree City, GA		Precision 2000, Inc. Peachtree City, GA		Piedmont Civil Works Wrens, GA		Griffin Grading & Concrete Cordele, GA	
ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
C-100-14.1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 255,660.00	\$ 255,660.00	\$ 111,450.00	\$ 111,450.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
C-102-5.1	Temporary Construction Exit	1	EA	\$ 9,721.00	\$ 9,721.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 5,861.72	\$ 5,861.72	\$ 4,734.16	\$ 4,734.16
C-102-5.5	Compost Filter Sock	3,500	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 9.98	\$ 34,930.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 25,375.00
C-102-5.6	Compost Filter Sock Check Dam	1	EA	\$ 458.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 819.00	\$ 819.00
C-102-5.7	Temporary Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 492.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 236.25	\$ 472.50
C-102-5.8	Temporary Seeding (Mulched)	6	AC	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,822.00	\$ 10,932.00	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 7,245.00
C-102-5.12	Proposed Concrete Flume	246	SY	\$ 203.00	\$ 49,938.00	\$ 129.50	\$ 31,857.00	\$ 106.65	\$ 26,235.90	\$ 111.95	\$ 27,539.70
C-102-5.18	Maintain Temporary Skimmer Basin 1, Complete	1	LS	\$ 37,062.00	\$ 37,062.00	\$ 31,330.00	\$ 31,330.00	\$ 24,230.60	\$ 24,230.60	\$ 2,990.34	\$ 2,990.34
C-102-5.19	Maintain Temporary Skimmer Basin 2, Complete	1	LS	\$ 9,274.00	\$ 9,274.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 16,709.95	\$ 16,709.95	\$ 2,990.34	\$ 2,990.34
C-105-6.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 1,104,620.00	\$ 1,104,620.00	\$ 626,815.21	\$ 626,815.21	\$ 309,750.00	\$ 309,750.00
C-107-4.1	Maintenance of Traffic and Airfield Safety	1	LS	\$ 670,878.00	\$ 670,878.00	\$ 185,740.00	\$ 185,740.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 93,268.25	\$ 93,268.25
C-109-3.1	Engineer's Field Office - Fixed	2	MTH	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
L-104-01	Temporary Airfield Lighting Jumpers – Complete	1	LS	\$ 10,978.00	\$ 10,978.00	\$ 45,390.00	\$ 45,390.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 9,030.00
L-105-01	Demolish Existing Fixture/Base Can	38	EA	\$ 358.00	\$ 13,604.00	\$ 356.50	\$ 13,547.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 11,172.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 11,172.00
L-105-06	Miscellaneous Electrical Demolition	1	LS	\$ 7,915.00	\$ 7,915.00	\$ 97,260.00	\$ 97,260.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,510.00
L-105-07	Remove Existing Sign and Foundation	7	EA	\$ 1,149.00	\$ 8,043.00	\$ 2,269.00	\$ 15,883.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 6,615.00
L-105-08	Remove Existing Sign Panels from Existing Sign to Remain	10	EA	\$ 626.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 259.50	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 514.50	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 514.50	\$ 5,145.00

L-108-01	1/12C No. 19 AWG, Shielded - CASSPIC-FSF	2,600	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 18,590.00	\$ 9.98	\$ 25,948.00	\$ 9.98	\$ 25,948.00
L-108-02	No. 1/0 AWG, BSDC Guard Wire, Installed in Trench or with Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connectors	15,700	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 172,700.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 112,255.00	\$ 8.66	\$ 135,962.00	\$ 8.66	\$ 135,962.00
L-108-03	No. 12 AWG, XHHW	1,600	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 9,248.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 9,248.00
L-108-04	No. 2 AWG, XHHW	10,200	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 53,040.00	\$ 8.61	\$ 87,822.00	\$ 8.61	\$ 87,822.00
L-108-05	No. 4 AWG, XHHW	14,400	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 48,240.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 120,960.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 120,960.00
L-108-06	No. 4/0 AWG, BSDC, Installed in Trench or with Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connectors	1,500	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 13.02	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 13.02	\$ 19,530.00
L-108-07	No. 4/0 AWG, XHHW	5,900	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 92,040.00	\$ 13.02	\$ 76,818.00	\$ 13.02	\$ 76,818.00
L-108-08	No. 6 AWG, XHHW	4,200	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 21,630.00
L-108-09	No. 8 AWG, XHHW	3,750	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 18,900.00
L-108-10	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Above the Duct Bank, Conduit, or Cable, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connectors	20,600	LF	\$ 5.36	\$ 110,416.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 53,560.00	\$ 4.41	\$ 90,846.00	\$ 4.41	\$ 90,846.00
L-108-11	No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable	10,900	LF	\$ 3.77	\$ 41,093.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 28,340.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 33,790.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 33,790.00
L-110-01	1W-2" PVC Duct Concrete Encased	9,300	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 260,400.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 240,870.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 214,830.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 214,830.00
L-110-02	1W-2" RGSC Duct Concrete Encased	300	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 42.80	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 9,450.00
L-110-03	1W-4" PVC Duct Concrete Encased	150	LF	\$ 88.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 72.45	\$ 10,867.50	\$ 72.45	\$ 10,867.50
L-110-05	2 Way 2-inch Concrete Encased	300	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 44.10	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 50.93	\$ 15,279.00
L-110-06	2W-4" PVC Duct Concrete Encased	3,000	LF	\$ 109.00	\$ 327,000.00	\$ 51.90	\$ 155,700.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 267,750.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 267,750.00
L-110-07	3/4 IN. X 10 FT Copper Clad Ground Rods - Supplemental	500	EA	\$ 319.00	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 131,250.00
L-110-08	3W-4" PVC Duct Concrete Encased	200	LF	\$ 223.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 90.80	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 36,750.00
L-110-09	4W-4" PVC Duct Concrete Encased	600	LF	\$ 268.00	\$ 160,800.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 220.50	\$ 132,300.00	\$ 220.50	\$ 132,300.00
L-110-10	6W-4" PVC Duct Concrete Encased	600	LF	\$ 370.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 150.50	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 304.50	\$ 182,700.00	\$ 304.50	\$ 182,700.00
L-110-11	8W-4" PVC Duct Concrete Encased	500	LF	\$ 460.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 189,000.00
L-115-01	FAA Handhole - Aircraft Rated	17	EA	\$ 28,722.00	\$ 488,274.00	\$ 17,507.00	\$ 297,619.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 401,625.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 401,625.00
L-115-02	Junction Can Plaza - 2 L-867D Base Cans	4	EA	\$ 7,148.00	\$ 28,592.00	\$ 19,452.00	\$ 77,808.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 23,520.00
L-115-03	L-867D Junction Can with 3/8" Thick Blank Steel Cover Plate Installed in Turf	4	EA	\$ 3,191.00	\$ 12,764.00	\$ 2,269.00	\$ 9,076.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 10,500.00
L-125-01	Concrete Bollard	15	EA	\$ 1,969.00	\$ 29,535.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 14,595.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,840.01	\$ 27,600.15
L-125-02	L-850C In-Pavement Runway Edge Light	1	EA	\$ 6,638.00	\$ 6,638.00	\$ 7,132.00	\$ 7,132.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00
L-125-03	L-850D In-Pavement Runway Threshold Light	4	EA	\$ 7,532.00	\$ 30,128.00	\$ 8,429.00	\$ 33,716.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 24,780.00
L-125-05	L-858 LED RDR Sign, 1-Module on a New Concrete Sign Base	5	EA	\$ 10,468.00	\$ 52,340.00	\$ 12,319.00	\$ 61,595.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 43,050.00


L-125-06	L-858 LED Sign, 1-Module on a New Concrete Sign Base	1	EA	\$ 11,617.00	\$ 11,617.00	\$ 11,930.00	\$ 11,930.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 9,555.00
L-125-07	L-858 LED Sign, 2-Module on a New Concrete Sign Base	3	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,449.00	\$ 37,347.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 29,610.00
L-125-08	L-861T(L) Elevated Taxiway Edge Light	81	EA	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 102,384.00	\$ 2,853.00	\$ 231,093.00	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 84,199.50	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 84,199.50
L-125-10	L-862 Elevated Runway Edge Light	5	EA	\$ 3,574.00	\$ 17,870.00	\$ 3,242.00	\$ 16,210.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 14,700.00
L-125-11	L-862E Elevated Runway Threshold Light	12	EA	\$ 3,446.00	\$ 41,352.00	\$ 3,047.00	\$ 36,564.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 34,020.00
L-125-13	MALS EMT Light Bar - Installed in Turf	1	EA	\$ 28,595.00	\$ 28,595.00	\$ 45,390.00	\$ 45,390.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 23,520.00
L-125-16	MALS MG20 Light Bar - Installed in Turf	5	EA	\$ 30,127.00	\$ 150,635.00	\$ 49,280.00	\$ 246,400.00	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 123,900.00
L-125-17	MALS Semi Flush Light Bar - Full Strength Pavement	2	EA	\$ 63,088.00	\$ 126,176.00	\$ 54,460.00	\$ 108,920.00	\$ 51,891.00	\$ 103,782.00	\$ 51,891.00	\$ 103,782.00
L-125-18	MALSR - Distribution Panel / Junction Box	1	EA	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 58,360.00	\$ 58,360.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,660.00
L-125-19	MALSR Equipment Rack	1	LS	\$ 82,722.00	\$ 82,722.00	\$ 19,452.00	\$ 19,452.00	\$ 68,040.00	\$ 68,040.00	\$ 68,040.00	\$ 68,040.00
L-125-20	MALSR Shelter	1	LS	\$ 155,742.00	\$ 155,742.00	\$ 499,260.00	\$ 499,260.00	\$ 128,100.00	\$ 128,100.00	\$ 128,100.00	\$ 128,100.00
L-125-21	MALSR Shelter EES Grounding and Lightning Protection	1	LS	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 45,390.00	\$ 45,390.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 8,925.00
L-125-22	Relocated Storage Shelter	1	LS	\$ 6,638.00	\$ 6,638.00	\$ 32,420.00	\$ 32,420.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00
L-125-23	Threshold Light Bar - Full Strength Pavement	1	EA	\$ 157,785.00	\$ 157,785.00	\$ 239,900.00	\$ 239,900.00	\$ 129,780.00	\$ 129,780.00	\$ 129,780.00	\$ 129,780.00
L-125-25	L-858 LED Sign, 3-Module on a New Concrete Sign Base	2	EA	\$ 13,915.00	\$ 27,830.00	\$ 13,616.00	\$ 27,232.00	\$ 11,445.00	\$ 22,890.00	\$ 11,445.00	\$ 22,890.00
L-125-26	Install New Sign Panels on Existing Signs	10	EA	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 6,484.00	\$ 64,840.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 23,100.00
ALLOWANCE	Electrical System Clarifications/Engineer Directed Work (Non-FAA Eligible)	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
P-101-5.2	Remove Existing Bituminous Pavement and Stone (Airfield)	6,400	SY	\$ 92.00	\$ 588,800.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 131,840.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 107,520.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 53,440.00
P-101-5.4	Remove Existing Concrete Pavement	175	SY	\$ 106.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 38.70	\$ 6,772.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 28,437.50	\$ 11.33	\$ 1,982.75
P-101-5.5	Pavement Marking Removal by Waterblasting	107,000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 101,650.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 84,530.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 112,350.00
P-152-4.2	Embankment In Place (Onsite Borrow), Placed and Compacted, Complete	750	CY	\$ 5.44	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 80.30	\$ 60,225.00	\$ 62.13	\$ 46,597.50	\$ 10.12	\$ 7,590.00
P-152-4.3	Unsuitable Excavation	250	CY	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 78.79	\$ 19,697.50	\$ 13.48	\$ 3,370.00
P-152-4.4	Geogrid	500	SY	\$ 6.31	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4.79	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 4.96	\$ 2,480.00
P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (8-Inch Depth)	2,600	SY	\$ 43.60	\$ 113,360.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 76,700.00	\$ 22.78	\$ 59,228.00	\$ 47.09	\$ 122,434.00
P-209-5.2	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (10-Inch Depth)	8,100	SY	\$ 49.30	\$ 399,330.00	\$ 38.60	\$ 312,660.00	\$ 29.82	\$ 241,542.00	\$ 58.54	\$ 474,174.00
P-401-8.1	Bituminous Surface Course	3,400	TONS	\$ 266.00	\$ 904,400.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 877,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 714,000.00	\$ 195.48	\$ 664,632.00
P-401-8.2	Bituminous Binder Course	10,200	TONS	\$ 251.00	\$ 2,560,200.00	\$ 251.50	\$ 2,565,300.00	\$ 204.75	\$ 2,088,450.00	\$ 189.47	\$ 1,932,594.00
P-602-5.1	Bituminous Prime Coat	8,500	GAL	\$ 7.76	\$ 65,960.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 87,550.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 57,970.00
P-603-5.1	Bituminous Tack Coat	8,500	GAL	\$ 1.87	\$ 15,895.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 935.00	\$ 4.22	\$ 35,870.00
P-620-5.1	Temporary Pavement Marking, White	107,200	SF	\$ 0.86	\$ 92,192.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 91,120.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 73,968.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 47,168.00
P-620-5.2	Permanent Pavement Marking, White	107,200	SF	\$ 1.23	\$ 131,856.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 112,560.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 90,048.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 108,272.00
P-620-5.3	Temporary Pavement Marking, Yellow	3,900	SF	\$ 0.86	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,095.00
P-620-5.4	Permanent Pavement Marking, Yellow	3,900	SF	\$ 1.23	\$ 4,797.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 5,109.00


P-620-5.5	Permanent Pavement Marking, Red	1,600	SF	\$ 1.23	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 6,720.00
P-621-5.1	Saw-Cut Pavement Grooving	10,000	SY	\$ 4.60	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 135,500.00	\$ 6.29	\$ 62,900.00
T-901-5.1	Permanent Seeding	6	AC	\$ 5,854.00	\$ 35,124.00	\$ 4,631.00	\$ 27,786.00	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 24,255.00	\$ 2,084.25	\$ 12,505.50
T-905-5.1	Topsoiling (On-Site Stripping and Final Placement)	1,100	CY	\$ 9.70	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 11.81	\$ 12,991.00	\$ 21.36	\$ 23,496.00
T-908-5.1	Mulching	6	AC	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 7,458.00	\$ 1,151.00	\$ 6,906.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 8,190.00
SUBTOTAL - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1					\$ 10,497,115.00		\$ 9,978,563.50		\$ 8,022,846.38		\$ 7,552,305.69

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 - EMAS				Kiewit Peachtree City, GA		Precision 2000, Inc. Peachtree City, GA		Piedmont Civil Works Wrens, GA		Griffin Grading & Concrete Cordele, GA	
ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
C-100-14.1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 198,440.00	\$ 198,440.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
C-105-6.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 98,240.00	\$ 98,240.00	\$ 400,530.00	\$ 400,530.00	\$ 146,972.50	\$ 146,972.50	\$ 24,675.00	\$ 24,675.00
C-107-4.1	Maintenance of Traffic and Airfield Safety	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 147,200.00	\$ 147,200.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 93,268.25	\$ 93,268.25
C-109-3.1	Engineer's Field Office - Fixed	2	MTH	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
L-125-04	L-853 Retroreflective Marker	128	EA	\$ 523.00	\$ 66,944.00	\$ 220.50	\$ 28,224.00	\$ 430.50	\$ 55,104.00	\$ 430.50	\$ 55,104.00
L-125-08	L-861T(L) Elevated Taxiway Edge Light	-1	EA	\$ 1,264.00	\$ (1,264.00)	\$ 2,853.00	\$ (2,853.00)	\$ 990.00	\$ (990.00)	\$ 1,039.50	\$ (1,039.50)
L-125-09	L-861T(L) Elevated Taxiway Edge Light - Installed in Asphalt Overrun Pavement	1	EA	\$ 2,298.00	\$ 2,298.00	\$ 3,112.00	\$ 3,112.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00
L-125-11	L-862E Elevated Runway Threshold Light	-8	EA	\$ 3,447.00	\$ (27,576.00)	\$ 381.00	\$ (3,048.00)	\$ 2,700.00	\$ (21,600.00)	\$ 2,835.00	\$ (22,680.00)
L-125-12	L-862E Elevated Runway Threshold Light - Installed in Asphalt Overrun Pavement	8	EA	\$ 4,979.00	\$ 39,832.00	\$ 421.50	\$ 3,372.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 32,760.00
L-125-13	MALS EMT Light Bar - Installed in Turf	-1	EA	\$ 28,595.00	\$ (28,595.00)	\$ 45,390.00	\$ (45,390.00)	\$ 22,400.00	\$ (22,400.00)	\$ 23,520.00	\$ (23,520.00)
L-125-14	MALS EMT Light Bar - Overrun Pavement	1	EA	\$ 44,170.00	\$ 44,170.00	\$ 57,060.00	\$ 57,060.00	\$ 36,330.00	\$ 36,330.00	\$ 36,330.00	\$ 36,330.00
L-125-16	MALS MG20 Light Bar - Installed in Turf	-3	EA	\$ 30,127.00	\$ (90,381.00)	\$ 16,426.00	\$ (49,278.00)	\$ 23,600.00	\$ (70,800.00)	\$ 24,780.00	\$ (74,340.00)
L-125-15	MALS MG20 Light Bar - Installed in EMAS	4	EA	\$ 46,723.00	\$ 186,892.00	\$ 18,803.00	\$ 75,212.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 153,720.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 153,720.00
P-209-5.2	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (10-Inch Depth)	2,600	SY	\$ 49.00	\$ 127,400.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 101,140.00	\$ 30.06	\$ 78,156.00	\$ 56.49	\$ 146,874.00
P-401-8.1	Bituminous Surface Course	2,220	TONS	\$ 265.00	\$ 588,300.00	\$ 277.50	\$ 616,050.00	\$ 225.75	\$ 501,165.00	\$ 141.35	\$ 313,797.00
P-602-5.1	Bituminous Prime Coat	2,800	GAL	\$ 23.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 28,840.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 19,096.00
P-603-5.1	Bituminous Tack Coat	1,000	GAL	\$ 1.87	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 110.00	\$ 4.22	\$ 4,220.00
P-620-5.3	Temporary Pavement Marking, Yellow	3,400	SF	\$ 0.86	\$ 2,924.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 11,084.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,140.00
P-620-5.4	Permanent Pavement Marking, Yellow	3,400	SF	\$ 1.23	\$ 4,182.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 11,084.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 14,280.00
P-621-5.1	Saw-Cut Pavement Grooving	3,700	SY	\$ 4.60	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 50,135.00	\$ 6.29	\$ 23,273.00
P-555-1	EMAS Bed Installation, including material and labor, Complete	1	LS	\$ 9,796,531.00	\$ 9,796,531.00	\$ 7,846,160.00	\$ 7,846,160.00	\$ 7,281,282.75	\$ 7,281,282.75	\$ 8,844,352.97	\$ 8,844,352.97
SUBTOTAL - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2					\$ 11,004,987.00		\$ 9,453,041.00		\$ 8,300,323.25		\$ 9,657,000.72

TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 27,282,913.00		\$ 36,964,594.50		\$ 26,360,722.32		\$ 28,173,381.59
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1		\$ 10,497,115.00		\$ 9,978,563.50		\$ 8,022,846.38		\$ 7,552,305.69
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2		\$ 11,004,987.00		\$ 9,453,041.00		\$ 8,300,323.25		\$ 9,657,000.72
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1		\$ 37,780,028.00		\$ 46,943,158.00		\$ 34,383,568.70		\$ 35,725,687.28
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2		\$ 48,785,015.00		\$ 56,396,199.00		\$ 42,683,891.95		\$ 45,382,688.00

Notes:

 Denotes math error. Correct extended total shown.

 During review of the bids, a clerical error was identified on this bid item. There is credible evidence that proves it was a clerical error within the paperwork submitted, due to the corrected bid price being consistent with the other bid prices from this Contractor and all other Contractors for this item. The error was acknowledged by the Contractor and accepted by Macon-Bibb County. The corrected item bid price and extended item total is shown.

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true and correct copy of the tabulation of bids which were opened at the Macon-Bibb Procurement Office in Macon, GA on June 29, 2023, at 2:00 P.M. local time for the captioned project.

Stanley D. Price, P.E.
Senior Project Manager